)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 06, 2026, 09:39:23 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0305 (Rat #0047, Act #0031 of 1989) General Bill, By Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Section 46-10-130, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to boll weevil eradication,
so as to provide that an assessment for eradication funds must be imposed on commercial cotton growers instead of on
commercial applicators.

02/02/89
02/07/89
02/08/89
02/08/89
02/08/89
03/02/89
03/08/89
03/09/89
03/28/89
03/31/89
03/31/89
03/31/89
04/12/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-16
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-18

Ratified R 47

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/31/89

Act No. 31

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



