

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0305 (Rat #0047, Act #0031 of 1989) General Bill, By Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Section 46-10-130, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to boll weevil eradication, so as to provide that an assessment for eradication funds must be imposed on commercial cotton growers instead of on commercial applicators.

02/02/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
02/07/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
02/08/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
02/08/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
02/08/89	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-16
03/02/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3
03/08/89	House	Read second time HJ-22
03/09/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-18
03/28/89		Ratified R 47
03/31/89		Signed By Governor
03/31/89		Effective date 03/31/89
03/31/89		Act No. 31
04/12/89		Copies available